Resolution recognizing Dr. Andrew Ward for his contributions to Career Youth Development of Milwaukee.

WHEREAS,

DR. ANDREW WARD

was honored at the Career Youth Development Founders Day Luncheon on June 21, 2013 at the Milwaukee Intercontinental Lobby-Salon, 139 E. Kilbourn Ave.; and

WHEREAS, During his long and fruitful career as a educator, Dr. Andrew Ward has been instrumental in Career Youth Development's Adult Education GED program, challenging young, black males to strive to be the best they can be, and has given generously of his personal finances and possessions to the organization as well; and

WHEREAS, To this date, Dr. Andrew Ward continues to be a strong supporter of Career Youth Development's mission of helping the most in need to help themselves; and

WHEREAS, In his dedication and generosity, Dr. Andrew Ward exemplifies the spirit of giving and support that was the signature of Career Youth Development's two co-founders; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith commends Dr. Andrew Ward for his dedication and generosity, thanks him for his contributions to Career Youth Development and the community as a whole and extends best wishes for his continued success and well-being; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented Dr. Andrew Ward.

Introduced by Common Council member Milele A. Coggs and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 2, 2013.